

Eddie Treviño, Jr. County Judge

For Immediate Release January 15, 2024 Contact: Eddie Treviño, Jr. Cameron County Judge

CAMERON COUNTY OFFICES TO DELAY OPENING ON TUESDAY, JANUARY 16, 2024, DUE TO INCLEMENT WEATHER.

Due to forecasted weather warnings and associated dangerous conditions, all Cameron County offices will delay opening on Tuesday, January 16, 2024.

Instead of the normal 8:00 a.m. start, County offices will open at 10:00 a.m.

The Commissioners' Court Regular Meeting scheduled for 9:30 a.m. on Tuesday, January 16, 2024, will be delayed and start at 10:00 a.m. as well.

The National Weather Service has issued a freeze warning for Cameron County from 5:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, January 16, 2024.

"Cameron County residents should consider the freeze warning and potentially dangerous weather conditions before venturing outdoors for any unnecessary travel. I urge everyone to be mindful of the latest weather reports and to stay as safe and warm as possible during the inclement weather," stated Cameron County Judge Eddie Treviño, Jr.

###

1100 E. Monroe Street, Suite 218 <u>etrevino@co.cameron.tx.us</u> Brownsville, Texas 78520 Fax (956) 544-0801